Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aventor, LLC		107/12/2004	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B&D Group, LLC
Street Address:	805 15th Street, N.W., Suite 700
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668004	AVENTOR
Serial Number:	76172076	PAYWEB
Serial Number:	76172075	REGWEB
Registration Number:	2745971	AVENTOR
Serial Number:	78385969	E-LIFE SCIENCES COMPLIANCE INDEX
Serial Number:	78385959	ELECTRONIC LIFE SCIENCES COMPLIANCE INDEX
Serial Number:	78385943	ELSCI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 237-0300 Email: inteas@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & Daniels c/o Amie Peele Carter Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVENT-T004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Sue Michael
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_1#page2.tif source=Assignment_1#page3.tif source=Assignment_1#page4.tif source=Assignment_1#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aventor, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a business address of 805 15th Street, NW, Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20006, has adopted and owns the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks") and owns a current and valid federal application or registration for certain of the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, B&D Group, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a business address of 805 15th St., N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20005, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and all rights in and to the pending trademark applications and registrations:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the applications for each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and recover for any past infringement of the Marks. ASSIGNOR shall provide such assistance and execute any documents reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to evidence this Assignment, to secure ASSIGNEE'S rights in the Marks in the United States, and to allow ASSIGNEE to sue and recover for any past infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be duly executed and delivered on this 12th day of June, 2004. AVENTOR, LLC Ted R. Mannen, President) SS: COUNTY OF COUMBIA On this 12th day of June, 2004, before me appeared Ted R. Mannen, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the aboveidentified corporation and with authority to do so. Printed

My County of Residence: NIA

INIMAN2 850578v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0096

My Commission Expires: March 31, 2005

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	U.S. SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	GOOD/SERVICES
	OR	OR	
	U.S. REG. NO.	REG. DATE	

AVENTOR 2,668,004 12/31/2002

Providing business marketing information for products in the fields of health care and medical technology; providing promotional materials for others; business consulting services, namely, business and pricing strategy development for others and product positioning and market research in the fields of health care and medical technology; preparing business reports for others in the fields of health care and medical technology for submission to investors and capital venture companies for the purpose of obtaining investments, in **International Class 35**

Consulting services for others in the fields of health care and medical technology regarding-- compliance with regulatory requirements, obtaining payment from third parties, researching and developing products, the manufacturing processes for such products, the development and assessment of quality control systems for products and the manufacturing processes associated therewith, and the development and assessment of clinical trials and medical outcomes; providing the following services in the fields of health care and medical technology for others-- legislative and regulatory lobbying, grassroots advocacy, lobbying and campaigning, policy analysis, providing legislative and administrative testimony, and drafting proposed legislation and regulations; representation of others before the United States Food and Drug Administration and the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services; legislative and regulatory tracking for others in the fields of health care and medical technology;

consulting services for others in the fields of health care and medical technology regarding complaint resolution, product failure investigations, corrective actions, and crisis management; conducting due diligence and compliance audits in the fields of health care and medical technology; representing others in trade associations in the fields of health care and medical technology; and facilitating technology transfer for others, in International Class 42

PAYWEB 76/172,076 11/28

11/28/2000

Providing health care reimbursement information services, namely, providing information pertaining to developments affecting payments for health care and medical technology by third-party payers via a global computer network, in International Class 36

REGWEB 76/172,075 11/28/2000

providing information pertaining to regulatory issues in the fields of health care and medical technology via a global computer network, in

International Class 42

AVENTOR (Stylized) 2,745,971 08/05/2003

providing business marketing information for products in the fields of health care and medical technology; providing promotional materials for others; business consulting services, namely, business and pricing strategy development for others and product positioning and market research in the fields of health care and medical technology; preparing business reports for others in the fields of health care and medical technology for submission to investors and capital venture companies for the purpose of obtaining investments, in International Class 35

Consulting services for others in the fields of health care and medical technology regarding-- compliance with regulatory requirements, obtaining payment from third parties, researching and developing products, the manufacturing

processes for such products, the development and assessment of quality control systems for products and the manufacturing processes associated therewith, and the development and assessment of clinical trials and medical outcomes; providing the following services in the fields of health care and medical technology for others-- legislative and regulatory lobbying, grassroots advocacy, lobbying and campaigning, policy analysis, providing legislative and administrative testimony, and drafting proposed legislation and regulations; representation of others before the United States Food and Drug Administration and the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services; legislative and regulatory tracking for others in the fields of health care and medical technology; consulting services for others in the fields of health care and medical technology regarding complaint resolution, product failure investigations, corrective actions, and crisis management; conducting due diligence and compliance audits in the fields of health care and medical technology; representing others in trade associations in the fields of health care and medical technology; and facilitating technology transfer for others, in International Class 42

E-LIFE SCIENÇES COMPLIANCE INDEX	78/385,969	03/17/2004	Services for assisting pharmaceutical, biotech and life science companies in achieving regulatory compliance using computer software to analyze data, in International Class 42
ELECTRONIC LIFE SCIENCES COMPLIANCE INDEX	78/385,959	03/17/2004	Services for assisting pharmaceutical, biotech and life science companies in achieving regulatory compliance using computer software to analyze data, in International Class 42
ELSCI	78/385,943	03/17/2004	Services for assisting pharmaceutical, biotech and life science companies in achieving

INIMAN2 850578v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0099

regulatory compliance using

computer software to analyze data,

International Class 42

GACP N/A (common law mark) N/A An accounting system for FDA

compliance

GENERALLY ACCEPTED N/A (common law mark) N/A An accounting system for FDA COMPLIANCE PRINCIPLES

compliance

INIMAN2 850578v1

RECORDED: 11/05/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0100